June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
014901 ACADEMY ISD 1,523 1,652 129 85% Y
184907 ALEDO ISD 5,443 6,129 686 12.6% Y
037901 ALTOISD 643 664 21 33% Y
020901  ALVINISD 23,587 25,945 2358 10.0% Y
002901  ANDREWS ISD 3,966 4,319 353 8.9% Y
043902 ANNA ISD 3,239 3,597 358 11.1% Y
228905 APPLE SPRINGS ISD 187 202 15 8.0% Y
109912  AQUILLA ISD 279 335 56 20.1% Y
005901  ARCHER CITY ISD 483 505 22 46% Y
061910 ARGYLE ISD 2,445 3,061 616 25.2% Y
034902 AVINGER ISD 132 153 21 15.9% Y
161918  AXTELL ISD 790 825 35 4.4% Y
220915  AZLEISD 6,345 6,578 233 3.7% Y
195902 BALMORHEA ISD 162 186 24 14.8% Y
036902 BARBERS HILL ISD 5,266 5,732 466 8.8% Y
011901 BASTROP ISD 10,539 11,081 542 51% Y
183901  BECKVILLE ISD 674 700 26 3.9% Y
091901  BELLSISD 776 895 119 15.3% Y
014903 BELTON ISD 11,116 11,885 769 6.9% Y
138904 BENJAMIN ISD 100 118 18 18.0% Y
114901  BIG SPRING ISD 3,917 4,035 118 3.0% Y
178902  BISHOP CISD 1,386 1,524 138 10.0% Y
116915 BLAND ISD 666 721 55 83% Y
043917 BLUE RIDGE ISD 759 852 93 123% Y
072904  BLUFF DALE ISD 104 237 133 127.9% Y
130901 BOERNE ISD 8,300 9,170 870 10.5% Y
116916  BOLES ISD 531 547 16 3.0% Y
249902 BOYD ISD 1,245 1,341 96 7.7% Y
180901 BOYS RANCH ISD 270 309 39 14.4% Y
008903  BRAZOS ISD 801 827 26 3.2% Y
198901 BREMOND ISD 470 487 17 3.6% Y
181901 BRIDGE CITY ISD 2,953 3,057 104 3.5% Y
184909 BROCK ISD 1,337 1,510 173 12.9% Y
025908 BROOKESMITH ISD 143 165 22 15.4% Y
186901 BUENA VISTA ISD 230 255 25 10.9% Y
126902 BURLESON ISD 11,896 12,447 551 4.6% Y
027903 BURNET CISD 3,108 3,201 93 3.0% Y
109902 BYNUM ISD 179 207 28 15.6% Y
116901 CADDO MILLS ISD 1,698 1,841 143 8.4% Y
071907  CANUTILLO ISD 6,064 6,246 182 3.0% Y
191901  CANYON ISD 9,862 10,166 304 3.1% Y
043903 CELINA ISD 2,429 2,722 293 12.1% Y
228904  CENTERVILLE ISD 115 135 20 17.4% Y
099902  CHILLICOTHE ISD 185 200 15 8.1% Y
073901 CHILTON ISD 512 528 16 31% Y
161920 CHINA SPRING ISD 2,696 2,809 113 42% Y
226901  CHRISTOVAL ISD 479 550 71 14.8% Y
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June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
243906  CITY VIEW ISD 1,004 1,064 60 6.0% Y
006902  CLAUDE ISD 335 359 24 7.2% Y
146901  CLEVELAND ISD 4,728 6,584 1856 39.3% Y
114902 COAHOMA ISD 925 1,111 186 20.1% Y
204901  COLDSPRING-OAKHURST CISD 1,510 1,567 57 3.8% Y
046902 COMALISD 22,240 23,935 1695 7.6% Y
043918 COMMUNITY ISD 2,087 2,385 298 143% Y
170902 CONROE ISD 59,764 62,837 3073 51% Y
057922  COPPELLISD 12,391 12,925 534 43% Y
175903  CORSICANA ISD 5,794 6,004 210 3.6% Y
095902 COTTON CENTER ISD 91 125 34 37.4% Y
109903 COVINGTON ISD 286 295 9 3.1% Y
129901  CRANDALL ISD 3,753 4,420 667 17.8% Y
052901 CRANE ISD 1,116 1,151 35 31% Y
161901 CRAWFORD ISD 549 585 36 6.6% Y
101906  CROSBY ISD 5,992 6,331 339 57% Y
220912 CROWLEY ISD 15,215 15,728 513 3.4% Y
175904 DAWSON ISD 468 512 44 9.4% Y
047902 DE LEON ISD 708 741 33 4.7% Y
249905 DECATUR ISD 3,135 3,413 278 8.9% Y
091903  DENISON ISD 4,505 4,724 219 4.9% Y
061901 DENTON ISD 28,628 30,169 1541 5.4% Y
133905 DIVIDE ISD 18 21 3 16.7% Y
086024  DOSS CONSOLIDATED CSD 6 20 14 233.3% Y
105904  DRIPPING SPRINGS ISD 6,008 6,873 865 14.4% Y
068901 ECTOR COUNTY ISD 31,481 33,268 1787 57% Y
074905 ECTORISD 242 260 18 7.4% Y
234903 EDGEWOOD ISD 949 993 44 46% Y
011902 ELGIN ISD 4,317 4,457 140 3.2% Y
049906 ERAISD 468 485 17 3.6% Y
030906 EULAISD 411 441 30 73% Y
220904 EVERMAN ISD 5,889 6,174 285 4.8% Y
043904 FARMERSVILLE ISD 1,596 1,717 121 7.6% Y
075906  FAYETTEVILLE ISD 240 251 11 4.6% Y
070905  FERRISISD 2,580 2,709 129 5.0% Y
075901 FLATONIA ISD 576 603 27 4.7% Y
246902 FLORENCE ISD 1,025 1,086 61 6.0% Y
169910 FORESTBURG ISD 161 173 12 7.5% Y
129902  FORNEY ISD 9,705 11,133 1428 14.7% Y
198903  FRANKLIN ISD 1,213 1,249 36 3.0% Y
152907 FRENSHIP ISD 9,422 9,955 533 57% Y
043905  FRISCO ISD 55,923 60,182 4259 7.6% Y
234909  FRUITVALE ISD 410 425 15 3.7% Y
049901  GAINESVILLE ISD 2,945 3,195 250 8.5% Y
230902  GILMERISD 2,418 2,493 75 3.1% Y
213901 GLEN ROSE ISD 1,759 1,857 98 56% Y
126911  GODLEY ISD 1,894 2,181 287 15.2% Y
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June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
169906 GOLD BURG ISD 120 138 18 15.0% Y
187903 GOODRICH ISD 227 241 14 6.2% Y
111901 GRANBURY ISD 7,048 7,346 298 4.2% Y
234904  GRAND SALINE ISD 1,078 1,127 49 4.5% Y
238904 GRANDFALLS-ROYALTY ISD 143 182 39 27.3% Y
126904 GRANDVIEW ISD 1,175 1,274 99 84% Y
090905 GRANDVIEW-HOPKINS ISD 44 50 6 13.6% Y
246905 GRANGER ISD 430 446 16 3.7% Y
226907 GRAPE CREEK ISD 1,119 1,172 53 4.7% Y
113902 GRAPELAND ISD 505 573 68 135% Y
165902 GREENWOOD ISD 2,519 2,844 325 12.9% Y
205902 GREGORY-PORTLAND ISD 4,539 4,673 134 3.0% Y
033901 GROOMISD 148 163 15 10.1% Y
098901  GRUVERISD 436 459 23 5.3% Y
091917 GUNTER ISD 823 969 146 17.7% Y
095903 HALE CENTER ISD 622 647 25 4.0% Y
102904  HALLSVILLE ISD 4,974 9,486 4512 90.7% Y
123914  HAMSHIRE-FANNETT ISD 1,838 1,934 96 5.2% Y
100905 HARDIN-JEFFERSON ISD 2,257 2,341 84 3.7% Y
225907 HARTS BLUFF ISD 578 633 55 9.5% Y
127904  HAWLEY ISD 745 784 39 52% Y
105906  HAYS CISD 19,215 19,925 710 3.7% Y
097903  HICO ISD 584 605 21 3.6% Y
177905 HIGHLAND ISD 226 239 13 58% Y
005902  HOLLIDAY ISD 959 1,048 89 9.3% Y
074907 HONEY GROVE ISD 603 646 43 7.1% Y
091905 HOWE ISD 1,066 1,265 199 18.7% Y
109905 HUBBARD ISD 389 422 33 8.5% Y
019913 HUBBARD ISD 84 107 23 27.4% Y
072908 HUCKABAY ISD 208 236 28 13.5% Y
003902 HUDSON ISD 2,846 2,959 113 4.0% Y
101925 HUFFMAN ISD 3,443 3,546 103 3.0% Y
101913 HUMBLE ISD 41,224 43,553 2329 56% Y
133902 HUNTISD 167 204 37 22.2% Y
236902  HUNTSVILLE ISD 7,260 8,928 1668 23.0% Y
246906  HUTTO ISD 6,945 7,592 647 9.3% Y
133904 INGRAM ISD 1,097 1,168 71 6.5% Y
093903 IOLAISD 464 527 63 13.6% Y
243903 IOWA PARK CISD 1,847 1,915 68 3.7% Y
119902  JACKSBORO ISD 1,007 1,057 50 5.0% Y
246907 JARRELL ISD 1,491 1,896 405 27.2% Y
132902 JAYTON-GIRARD ISD 128 152 24 18.8% Y
155901  JEFFERSON ISD 1,262 1,324 62 4.9% Y
221911 JIM NED CISD 1,166 1,254 88 7.5% Y
050909 JONESBORO ISD 287 328 41 143% Y
126905 JOSHUAISD 5,307 5,585 278 52% Y
128901  KARNES CITY ISD 1,073 1,125 52 4.8% Y
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June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
101914 KATY ISD 75,428 79,913 4485 59% Y
129903 KAUFMAN ISD 3,848 4,045 197 51% Y
129904  KEMP ISD 1,542 1,663 121 7.8% Y
248901 KERMIT ISD 1,404 1,478 74 53% Y
232901  KNIPPA ISD 446 460 14 3.1% Y
125906 LA GLORIA ISD 117 123 6 51% Y
254902 LA PRYOR ISD 482 503 21 4.4% Y
247903 LA VERNIA ISD 3,288 3,402 114 3.5% Y
015913  LACKLAND ISD 1,038 1,076 38 3.7% Y
227912 LAGO VISTA ISD 1,449 1,530 81 56% Y
227913 LAKE TRAVIS ISD 9,825 10,738 913 9.3% Y
079901 LAMARCISD 30,829 33,444 2615 8.5% Y
246913  LEANDERISD 38,226 40,031 1805 47% Y
019914 LEARY ISD 109 119 10 9.2% Y
144902 LEXINGTON ISD 986 1,026 40 4.1% Y
246908 LIBERTY HILL ISD 3,677 4,390 713 19.4% Y
146906  LIBERTY ISD 2,143 2,227 84 3.9% Y
049907  LINDSAY ISD 490 522 32 6.5% Y
111902 LIPAN ISD 379 436 57 15.0% Y
061914 LITTLE ELM ISD 7,375 7,769 394 53% Y
028902  LOCKHART ISD 5,680 6,118 438 7.7% Y
141902 LOMETAISD 275 289 14 51% Y
178906 LONDON ISD 959 1,107 148 154% Y
241906 LOUISE ISD 482 510 28 58% Y
043919 LOVEJOYISD 4,070 4,272 202 5.0% Y
152906 LUBBOCK-COOPER ISD 5,969 6,571 602 10.1% Y
100907 LUMBERTON ISD 3,911 4,037 126 3.2% Y
007904 LYTLE ISD 1,600 1,726 126 7.9% Y
129905 MABANK ISD 3,459 3,566 107 31% Y
154901  MADISONVILLE CISD 2,319 2,399 80 3.4% Y
170906  MAGNOLIA ISD 12,816 13,264 448 3.5% Y
109908 MALONEISD 138 178 40 29.0% Y
019910 MALTA ISD 149 229 80 53.7% Y
227907 MANOR ISD 8,870 9,463 593 6.7% Y
094904  MARION ISD 1,443 1,486 43 3.0% Y
174909 MARTINSVILLE ISD 385 409 24 6.2% Y
070915 MAYPEARL ISD 1,099 1,184 85 7.7% Y
231901 MCCAMEY ISD 542 570 28 52% Y
011905 MCDADE ISD 345 382 37 10.7% Y
034906  MCLEOD ISD 369 388 19 5.1% Y
162904 MCMULLEN COUNTY ISD 265 289 24 9.1% Y
163908 MEDINA VALLEY ISD 4,705 5,455 750 15.9% Y
043908  MELISSA ISD 2,630 3,163 533 20.3% Y
164901 MENARD ISD 294 305 11 3.7% Y
221904 MERKEL ISD 1,105 1,140 35 3.2% Y
147903 MEXIA ISD 1,821 1,892 71 3.9% Y
062906  MEYERSVILLE ISD 110 132 22 20.0% Y

June 06, 2019



June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
197902 MIAMI ISD 195 219 24 123% Y
165901 MIDLAND ISD 24,692 26,183 1491 6.0% Y
070908  MIDLOTHIAN ISD 8,441 9,389 948 11.2% Y
161903  MIDWAY ISD 7,898 8,302 404 51% Y
166903  MILANO ISD 412 465 53 12.9% Y
070909  MILFORD ISD 258 266 8 3.1% Y
112907 MILLER GROVE ISD 316 334 18 57% Y
184904  MILLSAP ISD 974 1,018 44 4.5% Y
238902 MONAHANS-WICKETT-PYOTE ISD 2,327 2,410 83 3.6% Y
169908 MONTAGUE ISD 146 166 20 13.7% Y
170903 MONTGOMERY ISD 8,296 8,857 561 6.8% Y
161910 MOODY ISD 669 696 27 4.0% Y
018903 MORGAN ISD 125 129 4 3.2% Y
072910 MORGAN MILL ISD 114 123 9 7.9% Y
109910 MOUNT CALM ISD 185 197 12 6.5% Y
094903 NAVARRO ISD 1,812 1,943 131 7.2% Y
035903  NAZARETH ISD 233 253 20 8.6% Y
046901  NEW BRAUNFELS ISD 8,610 9,127 517 6.0% Y
170908 NEW CANEY ISD 14,677 15,381 704 4.8% Y
230906 NEW DIANA ISD 1,080 1,118 38 3.5% Y
153905 NEW HOME ISD 423 479 56 13.2% Y
145906 NORMANGEE ISD 569 605 36 6.3% Y
244905 NORTHSIDE ISD 210 222 12 57% Y
061911 NORTHWEST ISD 22,044 24,141 2097 9.5% Y
235904  NURSERY ISD 108 132 24 22.2% Y
145907 OAKWOOD ISD 186 199 13 7.0% Y
153903 O'DONNELL ISD 293 309 16 5.5% Y
050904 OGLESBY ISD 158 169 11 7.0% Y
200906 OLFEN ISD 77 104 27 35.1% Y
187910  ONALASKA ISD 1,027 1,119 92 9.0% Y
181905 ORANGEFIELD ISD 1,759 1,848 89 5.1% Y
230903 ORECITY.ISD 880 956 76 8.6% Y
048903 PAINT ROCK ISD 230 243 13 57% Y
070910 PALMER ISD 1,187 1,226 39 33% Y
249906  PARADISE ISD 1,173 1,240 67 57% Y
139909 PARIS ISD 3,642 3,813 171 4.7% Y
184908 PEASTER ISD 1,119 1,228 109 9.7% Y
195901 PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH ISD 2,486 2,797 311 12.5% Y
095904  PETERSBURG ISD 259 293 34 13.1% Y
227904  PFLUGERVILLE ISD 24,591 25,405 814 33% Y
251902 PLAINS ISD 459 479 20 4.4% Y
061906 PONDER ISD 1,330 1,550 220 16.5% Y
028906  PRAIRIE LEA ISD 200 216 16 8.0% Y
169909  PRAIRIE VALLEY ISD 150 167 17 11.3% Y
125905 PREMONT ISD 511 617 106 20.7% Y
043911 PRINCETON ISD 4,160 4,887 727 17.5% Y
043912  PROSPER ISD 9,998 14,348 4350 43.5% Y
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June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change

CDN
034907
231902
045903
093905
206902
161912
067908
188902
194903
137903
161922
069901
199901
110905
177901
073905
076904
246909
199902
091914
169911
014908
066902
058909
137904
074911
129910
083903
101924
143903
100904
019909
152903
249908
026903
026902
031916
170907
092907
156902
216901
247906
112910
057919
153904
129906
246912

District

QUEEN CITY ISD
RANKIN ISD

RICE CISD
RICHARDS ISD
RICHLAND SPRINGS ISD
RIESEL ISD

RISING STAR ISD
RIVER ROAD ISD
RIVERCREST ISD
RIVIERA ISD
ROBINSON ISD
ROCKSPRINGS ISD
ROCKWALL ISD
ROPES ISD

ROSCOE COLLEGIATE ISD

ROSEBUD-LOTT ISD
ROTAN ISD

ROUND ROCK ISD
ROYSE CITY ISD
SAND S CISD
SAINTJO ISD
SALADO ISD

SAN DIEGO ISD
SANDS CISD

SANTA GERTRUDIS ISD
SAVOY ISD
SCURRY-ROSSER ISD
SEMINOLE ISD
SHELDON ISD
SHINER I1SD
SILSBEE ISD

SIMMS ISD
SLATON ISD
SLIDELL ISD
SNOOK ISD
SOMERVILLE ISD
SOUTH TEXAS ISD
SPLENDORA ISD
SPRING HILL ISD
STANTON ISD
STERLING CITY ISD
STOCKDALE ISD
SULPHUR BLUFF ISD
SUNNYVALE ISD
TAHOKA ISD
TERRELL ISD
THRALL ISD

based on rule making.

2017 2019
Enrollment Enroliment

1,033 1,074
277 300
1,338 1,392
157 179
112 123
617 681
141 167
1,289 1,338
682 721
401 444
2,302 2,411
287 306
15,822 16,587
376 479
597 645
646 682
246 257
48,321 50,387
5,464 6,169
880 928
270 299
1,756 1,949
1,377 1,477
235 253
736 804
289 322
1,014 1,054
2,825 2,956
8,884 9,401
641 666
2,844 2,968
494 517
1,250 1,344
253 271
480 513
459 529
3,848 4,098
3,886 4,108
1,935 2,019
983 1,098
294 327
794 830
217 241
1,738 1,882
589 620
4,400 4,711
666 736
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growth

41
23
54
22
11
64
26
49
39
43
109
19
765
103
48
36
11

2066

705
48
29

193

100
18
68
33
40

131

517
25

124
23
94
18
33
70

250

222
84

115
33
36
24

144
31

311
70

growth
percentage
4.0% Y
83% Y
4.0% Y
14.0% Y
9.8% Y
10.4% Y
18.4% Y
3.8% Y
57% Y
10.7% Y
4.7% Y
6.6% Y
4.8% Y
27.4% Y
8.0% Y
5.6% Y
4.5% Y
43% Y
12.9% Y
5.5% Y
10.7% Y
11.0% Y
73% Y
7.7% Y
9.2% Y
11.4% Y
3.9% Y
4.6% Y
5.8% Y
3.9% Y
4.4% Y
4.7% Y
7.5% Y
7.1% Y
6.9% Y
153% Y
6.5% Y
57% Y
43% Y
11.7% Y
11.2% Y
4.5% Y
11.1% Y
8.3% Y
53% Y
7.1% Y
10.5% Y

Eligible for
fast growth
allotment



June 06, 2019. Preliminary estimates, This data will change after submission from districts and the methodology may change after
rule adoption. This 25 percentile methodology ranked districts according to their percentage rate of growth and is subject to change
based on rule making.

Eligible for

2017 2019 growth fast growth

CDN District Enrollment Enroliment growth percentage  allotment
072901 THREE WAY ISD 120 163 43 35.8% Y
158902 TIDEHAVEN ISD 873 979 106 12.1% Y
210905 TIMPSON ISD 628 678 50 8.0% Y
091907 TIOGA ISD 528 675 147 27.8% Y
101921 TOMBALL ISD 14,932 16,962 2030 13.6% Y
074912 TRENTON ISD 529 600 71 13.4% Y
107907 TRINIDAD ISD 162 182 20 123% Y
014910 TROYISD 1,492 1,542 50 3.4% Y
096905  TURKEY-QUITAQUE ISD 203 221 18 8.9% Y
232904 UTOPIA ISD 218 242 24 11.0% Y
018904 VALLEY MILLS ISD 624 650 26 4.2% Y
049903  VALLEY VIEW ISD 786 849 63 8.0% Y
091908 VAN ALSTYNE ISD 1,589 1,707 118 7.4% Y
126908  VENUS ISD 2,080 2,203 123 5.9% Y
226908 VERIBEST ISD 272 285 13 4.8% Y
143904 VYSEHRAD ISD 113 126 13 11.5% Y
059902  WALCOTTISD 139 146 7 5.0% Y
226906  WALLISD 1,115 1,179 64 5.7% Y
237904 WALLER ISD 6,874 7,403 529 7.7% Y
049908 WALNUT BEND ISD 74 80 6 8.1% Y
070912  WAXAHACHIE ISD 8,408 8,937 529 6.3% Y
045905 WEIMAR ISD 647 673 26 4.0% Y
223904 WELLMAN-UNION CISD 280 335 55 19.6% Y
037909  WELLSISD 284 298 14 4.9% Y
062905  WESTHOFF ISD 69 87 18 26.1% Y
242903  WHEELER ISD 448 468 20 4.5% Y
091910  WHITEWRIGHT ISD 812 862 50 6.2% Y
180904 WILDORADO ISD 118 176 58 492% Y
234907 WILLS POINT ISD 2,403 2,520 117 49% Y
105905 WIMBERLEY ISD 2,303 2,501 198 8.6% Y
248902  WINK-LOVING ISD 418 461 43 10.3% Y
212910 WINONAISD 1,037 1,098 61 59% Y
116909 WOLFE CITY ISD 661 683 22 33% Y
221912  WHYLIE ISD 4,253 4,600 347 8.2% Y
043914  WYLIEISD 15,021 16,527 1506 10.0% Y
062904 YORKTOWN ISD 515 546 31 6.0% Y

State Total 1,193,379 1,284,599
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